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Finding a Service Provider 
 
Service providers are tasked with recruiting groups of 2-5 communities to participate in a Service 
Provider Grant application. The initial contact between community and provider may be initiated by 
either party. To encourage connections between communities and potential service providers, GOPIF 
will maintain a list of organizations that are interested in supporting communities as service providers.  
 
Communities should look for organizations that work in their region or on a statewide basis. There may 
be other organizations in a region for a community to consider that are not listed here. This list does not 
convey any level of vetting or approval by GOPIF, nor does it indicate preference or weight in grant 
application scoring.  
 
If your organization is interested in being added to this list, send an email to Brian Ambrette 
(brian.ambrette@maine.gov) with the organization’s name, address, and website; a point of contact 
name, job title, email, and phone number; and which region(s) to be listed under. 
 

July 26, 2022 update 
 We will continue to populate this list as organizations inform us of their interest in assisting 

communities as a service provider. 
 
 
Region 1: York, Cumberland, Sagadahoc, Lincoln, Knox, and southern Oxford* Counties 

(* including Brownfield, Denmark, Fryeburg, Hiram, Lovell, Porter, Stoneham, Stow, Sweden) 
 
Casco Bay Estuary Partnership www.cascobayestuary.org  
University of Southern Maine, Muskie School of Public Service 
PO Box 9300, Wishcamper Center #229, 34 Bedford Street, Portland, ME 04104 
Victoria Boundy, Community Engagement Coordinator, victoria.boundy@maine.edu, 207-522-5402 
 
Center for an Ecology-Based Economy, www.ecologybasedeconomy.org  
447 Main Street, Norway, ME 04268 
Scott Vlaun, Executive Director, scott@ecologybasedeconomy.org, 207-739-2101 
 
Cumberland County Soil and Water Conservation District, www.cumberlandswcd.org  
35 Main St. Suite 3, Windham, ME 04062 
Damon Yakovleff, Environmental Planner, dyakovleff@cumberlandswcd.org, 207-892-4700 
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Ecological Instincts, ecoinstincts.com/environmental-consulting 
P.O. Box 682, Manchester, ME 04351 
Jennifer Jespersen, Principal, jen@ecoinstincts.com, 207-293-8073 
 
Greater Portland Council of Governments, www.gpcog.org  
970 Baxter Blvd, Suite 201, Portland, ME 01403 
Sara Mills-Knapp, Director of Sustainability, smills-knapp@gpcog.org, 207-664-8414  
 
Gulf of Maine Research Institute, www.gmri.org/climate 
350 Commercial Street, Portland, Maine 04101 
Gayle Bowness, Municipal Climate Action Program Manager, gayle@gmri.org, 207-228-1647 
 
Maine Sea Grant, https://extension.umaine.edu/climatesolutions/  
https://seagrant.umaine.edu/focus-areas/preparing-for-a-changing-climate/  
University of Maine, Libby Hall, Orono, ME 04469 
Parker Gassett, Community Climate Resilience Coordinator, parker.gassett@maine.edu, 207-712-1086 
 
Midcoast Council of Governments, www.midcoastcog.com  
165 Main Street, Suite F, Damariscotta, ME 04543 
Meg Rasmussen, Community Sustainability Planner, mrasmussen@midcoastcog.com, 207-443-5790 
 
Resilience Works, LLC  www.resilienceworks.info/ 
139 Harborside Road, Brooksville, ME 04617 
Allen Kratz, Principal, resilienceworksllc@gmail.com, 201-214-7476 (cell) 
 
Southern Maine Planning & Development Commission, www.smpdc.org  
110 Main Street, Suite 1400, Saco, ME 04072 
Karina Graeter, Sustainability Coordinator, kgraeter@smpdc.org, 207-571-7065 
 
Wells National Estuarine Research Reserve, www.wellsreserve.org  
342 Laudholm Farm Road, Wells, ME 04090 
Christine Feurt, Director, Coastal Training Program, cfeurt@wellsnerr.org, 207-646-1555 x111, cell 
207-604-6760 
 
207permaculture, L3C 207permaculture.com  
62 Frost Hill Rd, Portland Maine, 04039 
Rachel Lyn Rumson, Executive Director, Rachellyn.rumson@gmail.com, 207-332-7224 
 
 

Region 2: Waldo, Hancock, and Washington Counties 
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A Climate to Thrive www.aclimatetothrive.org 
PO Box 75, Mount Desert, Maine 04660 
Johannah Blackman, Interim Executive Director, johannah@aclimatetothrive.org  
 
Gulf of Maine Research Institute, www.gmri.org/climate 
350 Commercial Street, Portland, Maine 04101 
Gayle Bowness, Municipal Climate Action Program Manager, gayle@gmri.org, 207-228-1647 
 
Maine Sea Grant https://extension.umaine.edu/climatesolutions/  
https://seagrant.umaine.edu/focus-areas/preparing-for-a-changing-climate/  
University of Maine, Libby Hall, Orono, ME 04469 
Parker Gassett, Community Climate Resilience Coordinator, parker.gassett@maine.edu, 207-712-1086 
 
The Musson Group www.themussongroup.com  
19 Clark Point Road, Southwest Harbor, ME 04679 
Susanne Fogt Paul, Planner / GIS Analyst, susanne@themussongroup.com, 207-944-3132 
 
Resilience Works, LLC  www.resilienceworks.info/ 
139 Harborside Road, Brooksville, ME 04617 
Allen Kratz, Principal, resilienceworksllc@gmail.com, 201-214-7476 (cell) 
 
Sunrise County Economic Council, sunrisecounty.org 
7 Ames Way, Machias, ME 04654 
Jen Peters, Director of Community Development, scec@sunrisecounty.org, 207-255-0983 x225 
 
Wells National Estuarine Research Reserve, www.wellsreserve.org  
342 Laudholm Farm Road, Wells, ME 04090 
Christine Feurt, Director, Coastal Training Program, cfeurt@wellsnerr.org, 207-646-1555 x111, cell 
207-604-6760 
 
 

Region 3: Androscoggin, Kennebec, Franklin, Somerset, and Oxford* Counties 
(* except Brownfield, Denmark, Fryeburg, Hiram, Lovell, Porter, Stoneham, Stow, Sweden which are in Region 1) 
 
Androscoggin Valley Council of Governments www.avcog.org 
125 Manley Road, Auburn, ME 04210 
Yvette Meunier, Environmental & Community Planner, ymeunier@avcog.org, 207-783-9186 x225 
 
Casco Bay Estuary Partnership www.cascobayestuary.org  
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University of Southern Maine, Muskie School of Public Service 
PO Box 9300, Wishcamper Center #229, 34 Bedford Street, Portland, ME 04104 
Victoria Boundy, Community Engagement Coordinator, victoria.boundy@maine.edu, 207-522-5402 
 
Center for an Ecology-Based Economy, www.ecologybasedeconomy.org  
447 Main Street, Norway, ME 04268 
Scott Vlaun, Executive Director, scott@ecologybasedeconomy.org, 207-739-2101 
 
Ecological Instincts, ecoinstincts.com/environmental-consulting 
P.O. Box 682, Manchester, ME 04351 
Jennifer Jespersen, Principal, jen@ecoinstincts.com, 207-293-8073 
 
207permaculture, L3C 207permaculture.com  
62 Frost Hill Rd, Portland, ME 04039 
Rachel Lyn Rumson, Executive Director, Rachellyn.rumson@gmail.com, 207-332-7224 
 
 

Region 4: Piscataquis, Aroostook, and Penobscot Counties 
 
Central Aroostook Soil and Water Conservation District 
735 Main Street, Suite 3, Presque Isle, ME 04769 
Randy Martin, Executive Director, centralaroostookswcd@gmail.com, 207-760-4602 office / 207-551-
3687 cell 
 
Eastern Maine Development Corporation, www.emdc.org  
40 Harlow Street, Bangor, Maine 04401 
Laurie Osher, Community Resilience Specialist, losher@emdc.org, 207-944-6743 cell 
 

Federally recognized Tribes in Maine 
 
Eastern Maine Development Corporation, www.emdc.org  
40 Harlow Street, Bangor, Maine 04401 
Laurie Osher, Community Resilience Specialist, losher@emdc.org, 207-944-6743 cell 
 
Maine Sea Grant https://extension.umaine.edu/climatesolutions/  
https://seagrant.umaine.edu/focus-areas/preparing-for-a-changing-climate/  
University of Maine, Libby Hall, Orono, ME 04469 
Parker Gassett, Community Climate Resilience Coordinator, parker.gassett@maine.edu, 207-712-1086 
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Statewide / All Regions 
 
Climate Advisory www.climateadvisoryllc.com  
1 Farwell Avenue, Unit #864, Cumberland, Maine 04021 
Lisa Churchill, PG, Principal and Founder, lisa@climateadvisoryllc.com, 207-458-9944 
 
Ecological Instincts, ecoinstincts.com/environmental-consulting 
P.O. Box 682, Manchester, ME 04351 
Jennifer Jespersen, Principal, jen@ecoinstincts.com, 207-293-8073 
 
Island Institute, www.islandinstitute.org  
386 Main St #3345, Rockland, ME 04841 
Abby Roche, Community Development Officer, aroche@islandinstitute.org, 701-200-2346 
 
Kleinfelder, Inc. www.kleinfelder.com/markets/water-2/climate-resilience-adaptation/  
16 Commerce Drive, Suite 2, Augusta, ME 04330 
Kyle Johnson, Climate Resiliency – Regional Lead, KJohnson@kleinfelder.com, 773-614-3449 
Kate Willis, Project Manager, KWillis@kleinfelder.com, 207-626-4914 
 
Lake Stewards of Maine, www.lakestewardsofmaine.org  
24 Maple Hill Road, Auburn, ME 04282 
Roberta Hill, Deputy Director, Director of Climate Change and Invasive Species Programming 
roberta@lakestewardsme.org, 207-333-1949 
 
Linnean Solutions www.linneansolutions.com  
428 Fore Street, 2nd Floor, Portland, Maine 04101  
Jim Newman, Principal, jim@linneansolutions.com, 617-699-7323 
 
New England Environmental Finance Center https://neefc.org/  
Muskie School of Public Service, University of Southern Maine 
P.O. Box 9300, Portland, ME  04104-9300 
Martha Sheils, Director, martha.sheils@maine.edu, 207-841-2246 
 
Smart Electric Power Alliance (SEPA), sepapower.org  
1800 M Street, NW Front 1, #33159, Washington, DC 20036 
Weston Dengler, Analyst, weston.dengler@sepapower.org, (202) 559-1535 
 
Sunrise Ecologic, LLC 
PO Box 301, Boothbay, Maine 04537 
Shri Verrill, CEO, shri.verrill@gmail.com, (207) 515-0733 
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Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc., www.wordplc.com  
511 Congress Street, Suite 200, Portland, Maine 04101 
D. Todd Coffin, PG, Senior Associate, todd.coffin@woodplc.com, (207) 939-4150 

http://www.wordplc.com/
mailto:todd.coffin@woodplc.com

